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- .
FORM MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE Q‘&l G | N A L
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS AP NO. }5§- 15-101-21
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM County Lana
ACO-| WELL HISTORY 3
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE MNE SE NE Sec 2 Twp 185 Rge 27 XW
Operator: License # 5011 3630 Feet from [§_]/M (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Viking Resourcas, Inc 330 Feet from [E_]/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address: 105 S, Broadway, Ste 1040 Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
NE [SEJNW or NE (circle one)
Lease Name Brown Well # 1
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 672024224 -_—
Field Name New Pool
Purchaser: Genesly
Producing Formation LKC
Operator Contact Person: Shawn Devlin
Elevation: Cround 2596 KB 2601
Phone: (316) 262-2502
Total Depth 4575 PETD 4185
Contractor: Name:  Mallard JV, Inc
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 218 Feet
License: 4958
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No
Wellsite Geologist:  Jerry Honas
Designate Type of Completion If yes, show depth set 2001 Feat
X New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate Il completion, cement clrculated from 2001
X ol SwD Stow Temp, Abd, feet depth to surf w/ 565 X Cme
Gas ENHR SIGW
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬂ//: 92 5[“//" 00 V.@_
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 2
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: .
Operator: Chloride Content 620C  ppm Fluid volume S00  bbls
Well Name: Dewatering method used Evaporate
Comp. Date Old Total Depth Location of ﬂulq_.dlqusqlgl(m!d offsite:
E) s
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD KA As oo gt COMMISSION
Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
; a
Commingled Docket No. hiaR 24 2000
CB3-34Y-2000
Dual Compietion Docket No. Lease Name License No,
Gl o=t W TN DTV ISTUN
Other (SWD or Infd Docket No, WICHTA, KS
Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
11/6/99 11/15/99 11/29/89
Spud Date Date reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commlssion,
130 5. Market, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workaver, or conversion of a well,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a perlod of
12 manths If requested In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentlality in excess of 12
months). One copy of ail wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 fortn with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Al requiremants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oif and gas Industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge,
Slgnature % f PQ Z K.CC. OFFICE USE ONLY
F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Vice President Date 3/21/00 C ——g‘:ﬂne Log Received
Cc eologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me thiga!sr day of
Distribution
19
- < 2 t “D KcC SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public Q...Sa—- . = KGS Plug Other
1 T (Specify)
Date Commission &pires\wﬁ ?,\ a_,Cj(jD

PAULA R. DUNAG.’-'ﬂ
NDTARY PUBLL.
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt Exp.

Form ACC-1 (7-91)




Operator Name Viking Resources, Inc.

SIDE TWO

Lease Name Brown

Sec 2 Twp 18s

[ Jean

Rge 27

X Jwest

County

Lane

Well # 1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all drlil stem tests glving
Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-In pressure reached static level
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheets
If more space Is needed, Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken EJves [Ino X Jog Formation (Top), Oepth and Datums []sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey EJves [Juo
Anhydrite 1969 632
Cores taken | lYes |: |No
Base Anhydrite 2000 60t
Electric Log Run [KJves [INo
(Submit Copy) Heebner 3860 -1259
List All E. Logs Run: Ltansing 3899 <1208
Radlation Guard
Gamma Ray BKC 4238 -1637
Ft Scott 4420 -1819
Miss 4520 <1819
CASING RECORD
[INew [X Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole  |Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set {In 0.D.) Lbs/Ft Depth Cement Used Additives
2% gel, 3% c<
Surface 12 1/4 85/8 20# 218 60/40 Poz 130
S5# Kolseal/sack
Production 77/8 41/2 10.5# 4313  |ASC 150 S00gal ASF
4 A
fort_aollar 200/ ,;./%; Loz | 525 | &% gof L85/
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom }Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Materlal Used Depth
4 4148-52 2000 gal 28% NE
[TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At [ner Run
2 3/8 4150 [ Tves X Ino
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj Producing Method
1/1/00 - |Flowing [X lrumping [ iGas LRt [ Jother (Explain)
Estimated Production] Oll Bbls Cas Ml |[Water Bbls Gas-Oll Ratlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours 10 75
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[ Jvented E:Sold q&.lsed on Lease [Jopen Hole [ Jpert. [ _]ouallyComp [ _]Commingled 414352
(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

[Jother (specity)




ALLIE[bCEMENTlNG o®., Iﬁ 'NAlléas

« Faderal Tax ILD.# - « rcv v,

REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 a= k@ ,

. SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCAT JOB START JOB FINIS

e f/- 6920 2 | gl _99% Degs 17,30
COUNTY $
LEasE Prown |weire | LOCATION ) ~le. s .22 _ﬁuz E;;
/}Circlc one)
| S———

C CTOR / b S

B
HOLESIZE {9 i?s/ D Di1g’ CEMENT
CASINGSIZE RS/~ DEEIH 15’ AMOUNT ORDERED ___/40) S5 %Pﬂ
TUBING SIZE 7

bec- 2850 )
DRILL PIPE DEP’I‘H i
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ 90 s¥s a_ 752
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX b S¥s  @_33%
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. i GEL 3 S @_§
PERFS. CHLORIDE _ & ___ sks @ 22F
DISPLACEMENT
EQUIPMENT g
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER L1l o
UL TRCK - MTLEAGE%[}:
#__2J%  DRIVER Lorns RECEIVED -
BULK TRUCK KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
# DRIVER TOTAL .
MAR 24 2000
REMARKS: SERVICE
CONSERVATION DIVISICN )
. WA BT DERTH OF JOB g’

44@@44- D;// Ch/c, &~ ' PUMPTRUCK CHARGE

EXTRA FOOTAGE @ j
MILEAGE olec ©_7¥
PLUG @__ ]

@
/4 - S—

. TOTAL .
CHARGETO:__\akmf_&;auwj,KL_

STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE Z1p

PO




ORIGINAL
ALLIE[pCEMENTING Q@., INC. 3289

Fadaral Tax LD4

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE EINT' :;
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

e N 2N s W 2 R R e
e Rpugp lves dloomon Reetce S0 S e (T3 1
OLD O (&

ircle one)

CONTRACTOR <z y; -
FJOB ot OV cuL.

HOLE SIZE 77(9; TD. &1
CASINGSIZE  A#*  DEPTH 433
TUBING SIZE P DEPTH
DRILL PIPE “ DEPTH.

PRES. MAX MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
CEMENT LEFT IN C5G.

PERFS. &,m e By I’
DISPLACEMENT

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMEN’I‘ER._ﬁJA_.JAﬁEm
;‘!UL!%'IZ'RUCK HELPER HANSASCERFORATIENEEMMIBANDLING & S0 @_l.os
s /99 DRIVER 75 v MILEAGE a4y

BULK TRUCK MAR 24 2000 #
# DRIVER TOTAL

CONSERVATION DIVISION
REMARKS: WICHITA, K3 SERVICE

" 1 i 9 "" '4 LM ;J' Ak 12 !
tn AYP* de Ml:’?l’l)!!i DEFI‘H OF JOB Zacy
m&” % (ollas: ad 2. L0404 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

N 2 Nend o lbr s oopee o Lo i L , EXTRA FOOTAGE @ )

”. ) 4 . »mm. : MILEAGEZZAY_;_%_@_,LB_{_
PLUG

mmﬂmvm“ < 1207-99

It m //m s M&n.ﬂﬁ‘-_.@ )
Ore— ol (eptonrt o< V24 £33 //-—-'-‘ “Bpwe

/ ) TOTALa.
CHARGE TO: Ltﬁgé ;é‘saaeags
SMHW FLOAT EQUIPMENT
crry__AAbc#r 1 STATE ZIP_ 87202
IJCC. Qa,o dw )bm
[ o T é)c,

POORO




ALLIE[DCEMENTING P

Federal Tax LT

REMITTO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

OI’I?\‘&I.NA;T 451
SERVICE am'l‘ '

SEC.

.\

TWPF, RANGE

CALLED OUT
VANV v

ON LOCATION |JOB START
’

WELL # \

LocaTioNRepos . 54 3w Jos.,

J%B PNE:

cQ STATE
LS

SAJV\J-J

QWNER

b D,
QASING SIZE 4 ZA.. DEPTH_#4.3/3
TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPIH
mogfm&_c.g.gag_nmup_m_
PRESMAX JAOo®  MINMUM 000
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 23 . <4
CEMENT LEFT IN CS CSG

PERFS:
DISPLACEMENT

L -

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED

Ve Aot

ceMMeN_/S 0 ASC., @ X 20
POZMIX

GEL
CHLORIDE

@
@
@
@_[, 0D
@e_,3a%
@
@
@
@_/.05

HANDLING
MILEAGE

/50
2y

Y ED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

#

MAR 24 2000

SERVICE

nouGERY ATINN DIVISION

)

Ciac. 473 com, Mg Sadgal ASE WHTA KSDEPTH OF JOB
> P/ YN

7373

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE ,,29’

PLUG ZS0o Heldlen,

@ .
e 2.8 .
@_3%.00 .
@

CHARGE TO: _Lézms Radominns Toze.
STREET_LQS_J.M%_MQM
CITYLAebdn. STATE_£S 7P L7202

@

TOTAL .

FLOAT EQUIPMENT

/_ﬁ.@‘i&nﬁ.ﬁé&__@ EC‘oQQ )

A




ORIGINAL

Kansas Corporation Commission

Bilt Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian |. Moline, Commissioner

VIKING RESOURCES, INC.
Attn: SHAWN DEVLIN

105 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 1040
WICHITA, KS. 67202-4224

April 3, 2000

Confidentiality of Information on
Lease: BROWN #1
A.P.I.#15-101-21770-0000
Sec.2-Twn.188.-Rng.27W.

Lane County, Kansas

Dear Shawn Devlin:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed
within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection {d) of that regulation states
that “all rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not
timely~.

The above-referenced well was spudded on November 6, 1999 and the ACO-1
was received on March 24, 2000 (not within the 120 days timely
requirement) .

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained
within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do no hesitate to contact me

at (316) 337-6200.

Sincerely,

2P

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 5. Marker, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 672023802 316.337.6200 www.kee.state ks.us




Viking Resources, Inc.
105 S. Broadway, Ste 1040
Wichita, KS 67202-4224
Phone (316) 262-2502

Fax (316) 262-2548

March 21, 2000

Kansas Corporation Commission
Qil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S, Market Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Brown # 1, NE SE NE Sec 2 Twp 18s Rge 27 w, Lane County, Kansas
APl # 15-15-101-21770-0000

To Whom It May Concem:
Please hold the enclosed ACO-1 information on the above referenced well confidential for one year.

Sincercly,

S, PHL

Shawn P, Devlin,
Vice President, Viking Resources, Inc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION ComMIssIoN

MAR 24 2000

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA KS




